900237638 11/02/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akima Management Services, LLC		110/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akima, LLC	
Street Address:	13873 Park Center Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400N	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3666217	AKIMA
Registration Number:	3724656	AKIMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912392

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Taylor
Address Line 1: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 2: 1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle,, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26132-4005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0041

P \$65.00 3666217

900237638

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah J. Taylor	
Signature:	/Sarah J. Taylor/	
Date:	11/02/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=AMS Articles of Merger into Akima LLC 10-01-2012#page1.tif source=AMS Articles of Merger into Akima LLC 10-01-2012#page2.tif source=AMS Articles of Merger into Akima LLC 10-01-2012#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0042

Alaska Entity #83257D

State of Alaska

Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Certificate of Merger

The undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community and Economic Development of the State of Alaska, hereby certifies that a duly signed and verified filing pursuant to the provisions of Alaska Statutes has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Commissioner of Commerce, Community and Economic Development, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, hereby issues this certificate to

the survivor Akima, LLC an Alaska entity



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute the certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of Alaska effective **September 27, 2012**.

Just & 11

Susan K. Bell Commissioner

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004893 FRAME: 0043

CORP



State of Alaska
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
CORPORATIONS SECTION

PO Box 110806 Juneau, AK 99811-0806

Phone: (907) 465-2550 Fax: (907) 465-2974

Website: www.commerce.alaska.gov/occ

ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic Limited Liability Company AS 10.50.500 – AS 10.50.520

RECEIVED

Junical

SEP 2 7 2012

Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

J 25/50 W

be executed by each limited

SO NOT STAMP ABOVE THIS BOX

Office Use Only

Alaska Entity # (if applicable):

\$25.00 Filing Fee (non-refundable)

ARTICLE 1: Name of the merging entity:

Pursuant to Alaska Statutes 10.50.500 – 10.50.520, the Articles of Merger shall be executed by each limited liability company party to the merger.

83257D
Alaska
Alaska Entity # (if applicable)
83572D
Alaska
Alaska Entity # (if applicable):
83572D

ARTICLE 3: An agreement of merger has been approved and signed by each limited liability company that is party to the merger.

ARTICLE 4: Effective date of merger if deferred from date of filing (mm/dd/yyyy format): 10 / 01 / 2012

ARTICLE 5: The agreement of merger is on file at an office of the surviving or resulting limited liability company at the following address:

Name: Akima, LLC
Physical address: 13873 Park Center Road, Suite 400N, Herndon, VA 20171
Mailing address: 13873 Park Center Road, Suite 400N, Herndon, VA 20171

ARTICLE 6: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving or resulting limited liability company on request and without cost to a person holding an interest in a limited liability company that is party to the merger.

08-487 (Rev. 02/01/2012)

Page 1 of 2

may be mailed to by the	address of the surviving or resulting department	company to which a copy	RECEIVED Porservice of process
Name: Akima, LLC		SEP 2 7 2012	
Physical address: 1387	3 Park Center Road, Suite 400N, H	erndon, VA 2017 bivision	of Corporations, Busin
Mailing address: 13873	Park Center Road, Suite 400N, He	mdon, VA 20171 and	Brolessimma Licensiii
is party to the merger.	lerger shall be signed by a member	or manager of each limite	d liability company that
Name of the merging enti			
Akima Management Ser	rvices, LLC		
14-3400	Akma, LLC by William Monet, President & ClsO	Member	9-25-12
Signature	Printed name	Title	Date
Name of the merging enti	Y		
Akima, LLC			***************************************
	William Monet	Manager	9-25-12
Agnature -	Printed name	Title	Date
Name of the surviving ent	ity:		
Akima, LLC			
	William Monet	Manager	9-25-12
Signature	Printed name	Title	Date

NOTE: Persons who sign documents filed with the commissioner that are known to the person to be false in material respects are guilty of a class A misdemeanor.

Mail the Articles of Merger and the non-refundable \$25.00 filing fee in U.S. dollars to: State of Alaska, Corporations Section, PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

STANDARD PROCESSING TIME for complete and correct applications submitted to this office is approximately 10 – 15 business days. All applications are reviewed in the date order they are received.

08-487 (Rev. 02/01/2012)

Page 2 of 2